

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103356283

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

0	PATENTS ONLY	
~	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
•	Cheol Park	Name: National Institute of Aerospace Associates
(		Internal Address:
		ဥ
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ No	· <u>· ·</u> ·
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Exploration Way
	Execution Date(s) December 15, 2006	848
	✓ Assignment	City: Homoton
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hampton
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
	Government Interest Assignment	Country II.S.A. Zin: 22666 6447
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 23666-6147
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new ap		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(9)	B. Patent No.(s)
01/03/2007	DBYRNE 00000099 11644019	
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP	
\	<b>)</b>	ached? Yes No
`\	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: George F. Helfrich	7 Tatal for (27 CED 4 24/b) 9 2 44)
	Internal Address: c/o Kaufman & Canoles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	P.O. Box 3037	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 150 West Main Street, Suite 2100	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Norfolk	8. Payment Information
	State: Virginia Zip: 23514-3037	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 757-624-3212	h. Danasik Assault Number
	Fax Number: 757-624-3169	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: kabrown@kaufcAn.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	12/10/06
9. Signature:    12/19/06   Date		
	George F. Helfrich	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0962 122206

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Docket No.: LAR 17366-1/0122983

Kristopher Eric WISE, et al.

Filed: Herewith

For: NANOCOMPOSITES FROM STABLE DISPERSIONS OF CARBON

NANOTUBES IN POLYMERIC MATRICES USING DISPERSION

INTERACTION

## ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

I, Cheol Park, 207 Clayton Drive, Yorktown, VA 23693, do hereby claim and declare that I am a true, first inventor of an invention relating to an entitled NANOCOMPOSITES FROM STABLE DISPERSIONS OF CARBON NANOTUBES IN POLYMERIC MATRICES USING DISPERSION INTERACTION, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent on December 15, 2006, Attorney's/Agent's Docket No. LAR 17366-1/0122983, and do hereby assign, transfer and declare unto the NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AEROSPACE ASSOCIATES, 100 EXPLORATION WAY, HAMPTON, VA 23666, an entire undivided interest in my title and right throughout the world in and to the application and to the invention, and an entire undivided interest in all divisional, continuing, or substitute applications in any and all countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and consent to the recordal of this assignment being under covenant, not only that I have full power to make same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and sworn by me at Hampton, VA this 15th day of Dee, 2006.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSNFK\1153977\1

**RECORDED: 12/22/2006** 

REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0963